
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021996-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Civil Engineering Works 50k
to 500k

Durham County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021996

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa8b  

Published 17 July 2024, 11:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Contact

Carol Jefferson

Email

carol.jefferson@durham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000265444

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021996-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021996-2024
mailto:carol.jefferson@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.durham.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Civil Engineering Works 50k to 500k

Reference number

DN688549

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

http://www.durham.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Civil Engineering Works between 50k to 500k, implemented by Highway Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £30,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Various Civil Engineering Works

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 x 24



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026368

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/026368-2023


Page 5 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ARM Pipetek Ltd,

Unit 8 Belmont Industrial Estate

Durham

DH1 1TN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

08506274

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BCE Northern Ltd,

537 Durham Road,

Low Fell, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear,

NE9 5EY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)



Page 6 to 9

Companies House

07513661

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ESH Construction Ltd,

Esh House, Bowburn North Industrial Estate,

Bowburn, Durham,

DH6 5PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

02529939

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highway Construction Services Ltd,

2 Wetherby Close,

Stockton on Tees, Cleveland,

TS18 2SL



Page 7 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

4084596

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pinkney Building Contractors Ltd,

The Old Foundry, North Road,

Tow Law, Durham,

DL13 4JS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

6026274

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 9

Seymour Civil Engineering Ltd,

Seymour House, Harbour Walk,

Hartlepool, Durham,

TS24 0UX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

1374637

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T23:41:37+0100
	TCPDF




